Supelco Park •  595 North Harrison Road
Bellefonte, PA 16823-0048 USA
Telephone 800-247-6628 •  814-359-3441
Fax 800-447-3044 •  814-359-3044
email: supelco@sial.com
sigma-aldrich.com
Application Note 168
W e  a r e  c o m m i t t e d  t o  t h e  s u c c e s s  o f  o u r  C u s t o m e r s ,  E m p l o y e e s  a n d  S h a r e h o l d e r s

stable and reproducible LC/MS analyses of proteins and peptides
without TFA in the mobile phase.
Ordering Information
(Other dimensions available.  Please call or visit our web site.)
Description Cat. No.
Discovery BIO Wide Pore C18 HPLC Columns
15cm x 2.1mm, 3µm 567202-U
15cm x 2.1mm, 5µm 568202-U
15cm x 4.6mm, 5µm 568222-U
Discovery BIO Wide Pore C18 Guard Columns
2cm x 2.1mm, 3µm, Kit 567271-U
2cm x 2.1mm, 3µm, 2 cartridges 567270-U
2cm x 2.1mm, 5µm, Kit 568271-U
2cm x 2.1mm, 5µm, 2 cartridges 568270-U
2cm x 4mm, 5µm, Kit 568273-U
2cm x 4mm, 5µm, 2 cartridges 568272-U
The following literature is available upon request, or by down-
loading from our website sigma-aldrich.com/supelco
Discovery BIO Wide Pore Brochure T402038
Discovery BIO Wide Pore C18 T401097